
Prof. C. Sheela Reddy 

Sub: 

Dear Candidate(s), 
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Ref. No. SVC/Recruitment-T-22/ Interview Sch/2023 

With reference to the applications for the post(s) of Assistant Professor in the Department of Physics, 
the following candidates who have been shortlisted for the interview are hereby requested to appear 
before the Selection Committee on the date and time given against their application no. for an interview 
at 9.00 AM (First Session)/1.00 PM (Second Session) in the Committee Room, Smt. Durgabai 
Deshmukh Block, Sri Venkateswara College Campus, Dhaula Kuan, New Delhi - 110 021. Reporting 
time:08.30 AM (First Session)/11.30 AM (Second Session). 

No. 

4 

The candidates are requested to bring all the original certificates relating to their qualifications, 
experience, NET qualification, Date of Birth, Research Publications etc. and SC/STIOBC/Physically 
Handicapped Certificate, if applicable. The candidates are also requested to bring a "No Objection 
Certificate" from their employer, in case they have not sent their application through proper channel. 
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The candidates are further informed that if selected, they have to join duty immediately. 

6 

7 

8 
9 

Principal 

10 
11 
12 

S 

13 

Sri Venkateswara College, New Delhi - Interviews for the post of Assistant Professor in the 
Department of Physics - reg. 

From 
Applicants 

ADR5633930 
ADR5643898 
ADR5656502 
ADR5633840 

ADR5639585 

2 

ADR5646845 
ADR5651265 
ADR5658983 

ADR5635819 ADR5639577 

ADR5668738 

Note: 1. 

ADR5678567 

ADR5641887 ADR5646817 

ADR5690809 

To 
ADR5643625 
ADR5656472 
ADR5712110 
ADR5635800 

ADR5641886 

ADR5651238 
ADR5658807 
ADR5668495 
ADR5678556 
ADR5690504 
ADR5715321 

OBC 

Category Session 

OBC 
OBC 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 

Sri Venkateswara College 

UR 
UR 

Benito Juarez Road, Dhaula Kuan, New Delhi-110021 
Ph. : 011-24112196, 24118590 

principal@vc.ac.in 

UR 
UR 
UR 

First 
Second 

First 
Second 

First 
Second 

First 
Second 

First 

(freît favafaurg) (University of Delhi) 
NAAC At Accredited 

Second 
First 

Dated 11.04.2023 

Second 
First 

No TA/DA will be paid for attending the interview 

Day & Date of Interview 

Thursday, 20th April, 2023 
Thursday, 20th April, 2023 

Friday, 21st April, 2023 
Friday, 21st April, 2023 

Sunday, 23rd April, 2023 
Sunday, 23rd April, 2023 

Monday, 24th April, 2023 
Monday, 24th April, 2023 
Tuesday, 25th April, 2023 
Tuesday, 25th April, 2023 

Wednesday, 26th April, 2023 
Wednesday, 26th April, 2023 
Thursday, 27th April, 2023 

PRINCIPAL 

Mere shortlisting will not entitle a candidate for interview if they are otherwise not 
eligible as per UGC guidelines/non production of all the requisite documents in original. 
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Sri Venkateswara College 
(feee fayafraru) (University of Delhi) 

NAAC A Accredited 

Benito Juarez Road, Dhaula Kuan, New Delhi-110021 
Ph. : 011-24112196, 24118590 

principal@svc.ac.in 

All EWS Category candidates must produce a valid certificate issued on or after 
1.4.2022, failing which they will not be alowed to appear under respective category. 

The OBC candidates are required to produce a valid certificate issued on or after 
1.4.2022 as applicable for appointment to posts under Government of India. 

In case, the interview could not be completed for a candidate on a particular day, the 
candidate(s) will be called for the same on the following day. 

Candidates have to arrange for their own accommodation. The college is not 
responsible for any boarding and lodging of the candidates. 

Candidates not reporting as per the Scheduled Reporting Time will not be allowed for 
Interview 

Only shortlisted candidates are being informed the schedule of their interview 
date & time on their registered e. mail. 

PRINCIPAL 
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