

శ్రీ వేంకటేశ్వర కళాశాల స

## श्री वेंकटेश्वर महाविद्यालय Sri Venkateswara College

(दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय) (University of Delhi) NAAC A<sup>+</sup> Accredited Benito Juarez Road, Dhaula Kuan, New Delhi-110021 Ph. : 011-24112196, 24118590 principal@svc.ac.in

प्रो. सी. शीला रेड्डी प्रधानाचार्य

## Prof. C. Sheela Reddy Principal

Ref. No. SVC/Recruitment-T-22/Interview Sch./2023

Dated 11.04.2023

<u>Sub</u>: Sri Venkateswara College, New Delhi - Interviews for the post of Assistant Professor in the Department of **Physics** – reg.

## Dear Candidate(s),

With reference to the applications for the post(s) of Assistant Professor in the Department of **Physics**, the following candidates who have been shortlisted for the interview are hereby requested to appear before the Selection Committee on the date and time given against their application no. for an interview at **9.00 AM** (First Session)/**1.00 PM** (Second Session) in the Committee Room, Smt. Durgabai Deshmukh Block, Sri Venkateswara College Campus, Dhaula Kuan, New Delhi – 110 021. Reporting time : **08.30 AM** (First Session)/**11.30 AM** (Second Session).

The candidates are requested to bring all the original certificates relating to their qualifications, experience, NET qualification, Date of Birth, Research Publications etc. and SC/ST/OBC/Physically Handicapped Certificate, if applicable. The candidates are also requested to bring a "No Objection Certificate" from their employer, in case they have not sent their application through proper channel.

SI.	Applicants		Category	Session	Day & Date of Interview
No.	From	То			
1	ADR5633930	ADR5643625	OBC	First	Thursday, 20th April, 2023
2	ADR5643898	ADR5656472	OBC	Second	Thursday, 20th April, 2023
3	ADR5656502	ADR5712110	OBC	First	Friday, 21⁵t April, 2023
4	ADR5633840	ADR5635800	UR	Second	Friday, 21 <sup>st</sup> April, 2023
5	ADR5635819	ADR5639577	UR	First	Sunday, 23 <sup>rd</sup> April, 2023
6	ADR5639585	ADR5641886	UR	Second	Sunday, 23 <sup>rd</sup> April, 2023
7	ADR5641887	ADR5646817	UR	First	Monday, 24 <sup>th</sup> April, 2023
8	ADR5646845	ADR5651238	UR	Second	Monday, 24 <sup>th</sup> April, 2023
9	ADR5651265	ADR5658807	UR	First	Tuesday, 25 <sup>th</sup> April, 2023
10	ADR5658983	ADR5668495	UR	Second	Tuesday, 25th April, 2023
11	ADR5668738	ADR5678556	UR	First	Wednesday, 26th April, 2023
12	ADR5678567	ADR5690504	UR	Second	Wednesday, 26th April, 2023
13	ADR5690809	ADR5715321	UR	First	Thursday, 27th April, 2023

The candidates are further informed that if selected, they have to join duty immediately.

C Shula Ready PRINCIPAL

- Note: 1. Mere shortlisting will not entitle a candidate for interview if they are otherwise not eligible as per UGC guidelines/non production of all the requisite documents in original.
  - 2. No TA/DA will be paid for attending the interview



## श्री वेंकटेश्वर महाविद्यालय Sri Venkateswara College

(दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय) (University of Delhi) NAAC A<sup>+</sup> Accredited

Benito Juarez Road, Dhaula Kuan, New Delhi-110021 Ph. : 011-24112196, 24118590 principal@svc.ac.in

:: 2 ::

3. All EWS Category candidates must produce a valid certificate issued on or after 1.4.2022, failing which they will not be allowed to appear under respective category.

The OBC candidates are required to produce a valid certificate issued on or after 1.4.2022 as applicable for appointment to posts under Government of India.

- 4. In case, the interview could not be completed for a candidate on a particular day, the candidate(s) will be called for the same on the following day.
- 5. Candidates have to arrange for their own accommodation. The college is not responsible for any boarding and lodging of the candidates.
- 6. Candidates not reporting as per the Scheduled Reporting Time will not be allowed for Interview
- 7. Only shortlisted candidates are being informed the schedule of their interview date & time on their registered e. mail.

C Jula Redy PRINCIPAL



प्रो. सी. शीला रेड्डी प्रधानाचार्य Prof. C. Sheela Reddy Principal